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Schüler A Gruppe 4

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. TSV Baden Östringen 4004 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. TSV Baden Östringen GESAMTPUNKTE: 4004

100 m : Werstein, Jens 93 12,5 518
Thome, Sebastian 93 13,1 466

4 x 100 m : I : Thome, Sebastian 93 50,6 1048
Reiß, Enrico 93
Dambuk, Nils 94
Werstein, Jens 93

Weitsprung : Reiß, Enrico 93 5,22 518
Thome, Sebastian 93 4,97 492
Werstein, Jens 93 4,60 ( 454)

Kugelstoß : Reiß, Enrico 93 12,08 554
Dambuk, Nils 94 8,62 408

Disziplinen

100 m 25.06.2008
1. Werstein, Jens 93 TSV Baden Östringen 12,5 sec 518
2. Thome, Sebastian 93 TSV Baden Östringen 13,1 sec 466

4 x 100 m 25.06.2008
1. TSV Baden Östringen 50,6 sec 1048

Thome, S 93 - Reiß, E 93 - Dambuk, N 94 - Werstein, J 93

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Reiß, Enrico 93 TSV Baden Östringen 5,22 m 518
2. Thome, Sebastian 93 TSV Baden Östringen 4,97 m 492
3. Werstein, Jens 93 TSV Baden Östringen 4,60 m ( 454)

Kugelstoß 25.06.2008
1. Reiß, Enrico 93 TSV Baden Östringen 12,08 m 554
2. Dambuk, Nils 94 TSV Baden Östringen 8,62 m 408
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Schüler B Gruppe 2

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. TV Forst 2986 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. TV Forst GESAMTPUNKTE: 2986

75 m : Selbiger, Julian 96 11,1 378
Hauser, Robin 96 11,4 352
Heiler, Felix 96 11,7 ( 328)

4 x 75 m : I : Selbiger, Julian 96 44,5 784
Heiler, Felix 96
Hauser, Robin 96
Guillaume, Etienne 96

Weitsprung : Guillaume, Etienne 96 4,27 418
Selbiger, Julian 96 4,14 403
Heiler, Felix 96 3,99 ( 386)

Ballwurf : Guillaume, Etienne 96 36,0 327
Hauser, Robin 96 35,5 324

Disziplinen

75 m 25.06.2008
1. Selbiger, Julian 96 TV Forst 11,1 sec 378
2. Hauser, Robin 96 TV Forst 11,4 sec 352
3. Heiler, Felix 96 TV Forst 11,7 sec ( 328)

4 x 75 m 25.06.2008
1. TV Forst 44,5 sec 784

Selbiger, J 96 - Heiler, F 96 - Hauser, R 96 - Guillaume, E 96

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Guillaume, Etienne 96 TV Forst 4,27 m 418
2. Selbiger, Julian 96 TV Forst 4,14 m 403
3. Heiler, Felix 96 TV Forst 3,99 m ( 386)

Ballwurf 25.06.2008
1. Guillaume, Etienne 96 TV Forst 36,0 m 327
2. Hauser, Robin 96 TV Forst 35,5 m 324
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Schüler C Gruppe 1

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. SG Bad Schönborn 4247 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. SG Bad Schönborn GESAMTPUNKTE: 4247

50 m : Wiedmann, Tobias 99 7,5 386
Hahn, Frederik 97 8,0 330
Geißler, Jonas 98 8,1 ( 319)

1000 m : Koch, Tim 97 3:25,1 452
Zimmermann, Mitja 98 3:37,1 408
Sickinger, Georg 98 3:37,9 ( 405)

4 x 50 m : I : Wiedmann, Tobias 99 30,5 787
Hahn, Frederik 97
Schöbel, Maximilian 98
Geißler, Jonas 98

II : Sickinger, Georg 98 32,1 ( 693)
Hofmann, Gunnar 97
Lanzendorf, Tobias 98
Schuppel, Benjamin 98

Hochsprung : Koch, Tim 97 1,20 318
Zimmermann, Mitja 98 1,12 271
Lanzendorf, Tobias 98 1,04 ( 223)

Weitsprung : Wiedmann, Tobias 99 3,99 386
Zimmermann, Mitja 98 3,64 345
Schöbel, Maximilian 98 n.a. ( 0)

Schlagballwurf : Koch, Tim 97 38,0 305
Hofmann, Gunnar 97 32,0 259
Schöbel, Maximilian 98 30,0 ( 243)

Disziplinen

50 m 25.06.2008
2. Wiedmann, Tobias 99 SG Bad Schönborn 7,5 sec 386
3. Hahn, Frederik 97 SG Bad Schönborn 8,0 sec 330
4. Geißler, Jonas 98 SG Bad Schönborn 8,1 sec ( 319)
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1000 m 25.06.2008
1. Koch, Tim 97 SG Bad Schönborn 3:25,1 min 452
2. Zimmermann, Mitja 98 SG Bad Schönborn 3:37,1 min 408
3. Sickinger, Georg 98 SG Bad Schönborn 3:37,9 min ( 405)

4 x 50 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. SG Bad Schönborn I 30,5 sec 787

Wiedmann, T 99 - Hahn, F 97 - Schöbel, M 98 - Geißler, J 98
2. SG Bad Schönborn II 32,1 sec ( 693)

Sickinger, G 98 - Hofmann, G 97 - Lanzendorf, T 98 - Schuppel, B 98

Hochsprung 25.06.2008
1. Koch, Tim 97 SG Bad Schönborn 1,20 m 318
2. Zimmermann, Mitja 98 SG Bad Schönborn 1,12 m 271
3. Lanzendorf, Tobias 98 SG Bad Schönborn 1,04 m ( 223)

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
2. Wiedmann, Tobias 99 SG Bad Schönborn 3,99 m 386
3. Zimmermann, Mitja 98 SG Bad Schönborn 3,64 m 345

Schöbel, Maximilian 98 SG Bad Schönborn n.a. ( 0)

Schlagballwurf 25.06.2008
1. Koch, Tim 97 SG Bad Schönborn 38,0 m 305
2. Hofmann, Gunnar 97 SG Bad Schönborn 32,0 m 259
3. Schöbel, Maximilian 98 SG Bad Schönborn 30,0 m ( 243)

Schüler C Gruppe 2

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. LG Bruhrain 2590 Punkte

2. TSV Neudorf 2544 Punkte

3. TV Hambrücken 2075 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. LG Bruhrain GESAMTPUNKTE: 2590

50 m : Marquetant, Christopher 97 7,3 411
Kammerer, Luis 98 8,3 299
Gorbunova, Henry 97 9,4 ( 202)

4 x 50 m : I : Bayer, Max 97 31,4 733
Kammerer, Luis 98
Marquetant, Christopher 97
Leber, Florian 98
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Weitsprung : Marquetant, Christopher 97 4,24 414
Kammerer, Luis 98 3,00 265
Leber, Florian 98 2,82 ( 241)

Schlagballwurf : Gorbunova, Henry 97 32,0 259
Bayer, Max 97 26,0 209
Tempel, Mathias 97 25,0 ( 200)

2. TSV Neudorf GESAMTPUNKTE: 2544

50 m : Arbogast, Felix 97 8,2 309
Stegen, Philipp 98 8,3 299
Notheis, Lukas-Aaron 98 8,4 ( 289)

4 x 50 m : I : Arbogast, Felix 97 31,8 710
Notheis, Lukas-Aaron 98
Stegen, Philipp 98
Binder, Paul 98

Weitsprung : Binder, Paul 98 3,77 361
Arbogast, Felix 97 3,46 324
Notheis, Lukas-Aaron 98 3,32 ( 306)

Schlagballwurf : Binder, Paul 98 36,5 294
Stegen, Philipp 98 30,5 247
Schmidt, Peter 98 25,0 ( 200)

3. TV Hambrücken GESAMTPUNKTE: 2075

50 m : Eppele, Elias 99 8,6 270
Debatin, Jonas 99 8,7 261
Mattheis, Kevin Rouven 99 9,0 ( 234)
Köhler, Niklas 99 9,4 ( 202)

4 x 50 m : I : Debatin, Jonas 99 35,3 532
Eppele, Elias 99
Köhler, Niklas 99
Mattheis, Kevin Rouven 99

Weitsprung : Debatin, Jonas 99 3,40 316
Eppele, Elias 99 3,21 292
Groß, Fabian 98 3,15 ( 285)
Oberacker, Fabian 99 2,75 ( 231)

Schlagballwurf : Mattheis, Kevin Rouven 99 26,0 209
Oberacker, Fabian 99 24,5 195
Groß, Fabian 98 n.a. ( 0)
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Disziplinen

50 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. Kammerer, Luis 98 LG Bruhrain 8,3 sec 299
2. Notheis, Lukas-Aaron 98 TSV Neudorf 8,4 sec ( 289)
3. Mattheis, Kevin Rouven 99 TV Hambrücken 9,0 sec ( 234)
4. Gorbunova, Henry 97 LG Bruhrain 9,4 sec ( 202)
4. Köhler, Niklas 99 TV Hambrücken 9,4 sec ( 202)

2. Lauf
1. Marquetant, Christopher 97 LG Bruhrain 7,3 sec 411
2. Arbogast, Felix 97 TSV Neudorf 8,2 sec 309
3. Stegen, Philipp 98 TSV Neudorf 8,3 sec 299
4. Eppele, Elias 99 TV Hambrücken 8,6 sec 270
5. Debatin, Jonas 99 TV Hambrücken 8,7 sec 261

4 x 50 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. LG Bruhrain 31,4 sec 733

Bayer, M 97 - Kammerer, L 98 - Marquetant, C 97 - Leber, F 98
2. TSV Neudorf 31,8 sec 710

Arbogast, F 97 - Notheis, L 98 - Stegen, P 98 - Binder, P 98
3. TV Hambrücken 35,3 sec 532

Debatin, J 99 - Eppele, E 99 - Köhler, N 99 - Mattheis, K 99

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Marquetant, Christopher 97 LG Bruhrain 4,24 m 414
2. Binder, Paul 98 TSV Neudorf 3,77 m 361
3. Arbogast, Felix 97 TSV Neudorf 3,46 m 324
4. Debatin, Jonas 99 TV Hambrücken 3,40 m 316
5. Notheis, Lukas-Aaron 98 TSV Neudorf 3,32 m ( 306)
6. Eppele, Elias 99 TV Hambrücken 3,21 m 292
7. Groß, Fabian 98 TV Hambrücken 3,15 m ( 285)
8. Kammerer, Luis 98 LG Bruhrain 3,00 m 265
9. Leber, Florian 98 LG Bruhrain 2,82 m ( 241)

10. Oberacker, Fabian 99 TV Hambrücken 2,75 m ( 231)

Schlagballwurf 25.06.2008
1. Binder, Paul 98 TSV Neudorf 36,5 m 294
2. Gorbunova, Henry 97 LG Bruhrain 32,0 m 259
3. Stegen, Philipp 98 TSV Neudorf 30,5 m 247
4. Bayer, Max 97 LG Bruhrain 26,0 m 209
4. Mattheis, Kevin Rouven 99 TV Hambrücken 26,0 m 209
6. Schmidt, Peter 98 TSV Neudorf 25,0 m ( 200)
6. Tempel, Mathias 97 LG Bruhrain 25,0 m ( 200)
8. Oberacker, Fabian 99 TV Hambrücken 24,5 m 195

Groß, Fabian 98 TV Hambrücken n.a. ( 0)
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weibliche Jugend B Gruppe 3

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. TSV Ubstadt 3459 Punkte

2. LG Altenbürg 3355 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. TSV Ubstadt GESAMTPUNKTE: 3459

100 m : Vocke, Isabell 91 14,1 452
Völker, Annalena 92 14,1 452
Thomas, Katharina 92 15,1 ( 383)

4 x 100 m : I : Vocke, Isabell 91 56,2 943
Reder, Ronja 91
Völker, Annalena 92
Schrag, Anna-Sophie 92

Weitsprung : Reder, Ronja 91 4,33 474
Völker, Annalena 92 4,23 463
Schrag, Anna-Sophie 92 4,20 ( 459)

Kugelstoß : Reder, Ronja 91 7,36 360
Vocke, Isabell 91 6,42 315
Völker, Annalena 92 6,06 ( 297)

2. LG Altenbürg GESAMTPUNKTE: 3355

100 m : Kneis, Chiara 93 14,3 437
Stücke, Ines 93 14,6 416
Berghöfer, Caroline 92 15,0 ( 389)

4 x 100 m : I : Kneis, Chiara 93 57,9 879
Stücke, Ines 93
Betz, Maren 93
Berghöfer, Caroline 92

Weitsprung : Kneis, Chiara 93 4,48 491
Betz, Maren 93 4,09 446
Berghöfer, Caroline 92 3,64 ( 391)

Kugelstoß : Heneka, Jaqueline 92 7,10 348
Betz, Maren 93 6,89 338
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Disziplinen

100 m 25.06.2008
1. Vocke, Isabell 91 TSV Ubstadt 14,1 sec 452
1. Völker, Annalena 92 TSV Ubstadt 14,1 sec 452
3. Kneis, Chiara 93 LG Altenbürg 14,3 sec 437
4. Stücke, Ines 93 LG Altenbürg 14,6 sec 416
5. Berghöfer, Caroline 92 LG Altenbürg 15,0 sec ( 389)
6. Thomas, Katharina 92 TSV Ubstadt 15,1 sec ( 383)

4 x 100 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. TSV Ubstadt 56,2 sec 943

Vocke, I 91 - Reder, R 91 - Völker, A 92 - Schrag, A 92
2. LG Altenbürg 57,9 sec 879

Kneis, C 93 - Stücke, I 93 - Betz, M 93 - Berghöfer, C 92

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Kneis, Chiara 93 LG Altenbürg 4,48 m 491
2. Reder, Ronja 91 TSV Ubstadt 4,33 m 474
3. Völker, Annalena 92 TSV Ubstadt 4,23 m 463
4. Schrag, Anna-Sophie 92 TSV Ubstadt 4,20 m ( 459)
5. Betz, Maren 93 LG Altenbürg 4,09 m 446
6. Berghöfer, Caroline 92 LG Altenbürg 3,64 m ( 391)

Kugelstoß 25.06.2008
1. Reder, Ronja 91 TSV Ubstadt 7,36 m 360
2. Heneka, Jaqueline 92 LG Altenbürg 7,10 m 348
3. Betz, Maren 93 LG Altenbürg 6,89 m 338
4. Vocke, Isabell 91 TSV Ubstadt 6,42 m 315
5. Völker, Annalena 92 TSV Ubstadt 6,06 m ( 297)

Schülerinnen A Gruppe 3

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. TV Forst 5527 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. TV Forst GESAMTPUNKTE: 5527

100 m : Mrotzek, Zsa Zsa 93 13,3 515
Zimmermann, Nora 93 13,6 490
Gosemann, Clarissa 94 14,0 ( 459)

800 m : Gosemann, Clarissa 94 2:37,7 471
Duhm, Shirin 94 2:50,0 414
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4 x 100 m : I : Hoffmann, Alica 93 56,1 947
Mrotzek, Zsa Zsa 93
Gosemann, Clarissa 94
Zimmermann, Nora 93

Weitsprung : Zimmermann, Nora 93 4,54 498
Kirchner, Janine 94 4,06 443
Mrotzek, Zsa Zsa 93 3,66 ( 394)

Kugelstoß : Lausch, Caroline 93 9,81 465
Hoffmann, Alica 93 6,93 340
Duhm, Shirin 94 5,09 ( 245)

Ballwurf : Lausch, Caroline 93 42,5 491
Kirchner, Janine 94 37,5 453
Hoffmann, Alica 93 36,5 ( 445)

Disziplinen

100 m 25.06.2008
1. Mrotzek, Zsa Zsa 93 TV Forst 13,3 sec 515
2. Zimmermann, Nora 93 TV Forst 13,6 sec 490
3. Gosemann, Clarissa 94 TV Forst 14,0 sec ( 459)

800 m 25.06.2008
1. Gosemann, Clarissa 94 TV Forst 2:37,7 min 471
2. Duhm, Shirin 94 TV Forst 2:50,0 min 414

4 x 100 m 25.06.2008
1. TV Forst 56,1 sec 947

Hoffmann, A 93 - Mrotzek, Z 93 - Gosemann, C 94 - Zimmermann, N 93

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Zimmermann, Nora 93 TV Forst 4,54 m 498
2. Kirchner, Janine 94 TV Forst 4,06 m 443
3. Mrotzek, Zsa Zsa 93 TV Forst 3,66 m ( 394)

Kugelstoß 25.06.2008
1. Lausch, Caroline 93 TV Forst 9,81 m 465
2. Hoffmann, Alica 93 TV Forst 6,93 m 340
3. Duhm, Shirin 94 TV Forst 5,09 m ( 245)

Ballwurf 25.06.2008
1. Lausch, Caroline 93 TV Forst 42,5 m 491
2. Kirchner, Janine 94 TV Forst 37,5 m 453
3. Hoffmann, Alica 93 TV Forst 36,5 m ( 445)
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Schülerinnen A Gruppe 4

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. TSV Ubstadt 3426 Punkte

2. LG Altenbürg 3377 Punkte

3. LG Bruhrain 3355 Punkte

4. TSV Baden Östringen 3293 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. TSV Ubstadt GESAMTPUNKTE: 3426

100 m : Hörrle, Laura 93 13,9 467
Schrag, Carolina 94 14,0 459
Weber, Kim 94 14,6 ( 416)

4 x 100 m : I : Pöhlmann, Priscilla 94 57,1 909
Hörrle, Laura 93
Zimmermann, Lea 94
Schrag, Carolina 94

Weitsprung : Schrag, Carolina 94 4,26 466
Zimmermann, Lea 94 4,15 453
Pöhlmann, Priscilla 94 3,58 ( 383)

Kugelstoß : Zimmermann, Lea 94 7,18 351
Hörrle, Laura 93 6,54 321
Weber, Kim 94 5,90 ( 288)

2. LG Altenbürg GESAMTPUNKTE: 3377

100 m : Gedemer, Sarah 95 13,4 506
Klein, Camilla 93 14,4 430

4 x 100 m : I : Gedemer, Sarah 95 59,5 823
Klein, Camilla 93
Geißler, Alina 93
Schlindwein, Janine 95

Weitsprung : Gedemer, Sarah 95 3,93 427
Klein, Camilla 93 3,84 416

Kugelstoß : Geißler, Alina 93 8,54 412
Schlindwein, Janine 95 7,44 363
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3. LG Bruhrain GESAMTPUNKTE: 3355

100 m : Hofmann, Julia 93 12,8 558
Bassmaji, Isabel 93 14,5 423

4 x 100 m : I : Bassmaji, Isabel 93 58,5 858
Hofmann, Julia 93
Marmann, Kristina 93
Milich, Isabel 93

Weitsprung : Hofmann, Julia 93 4,22 461
Milich, Isabel 93 3,93 427
Marmann, Kristina 93 3,79 ( 410)

Kugelstoß : Bassmaji, Isabel 93 6,62 325
Milich, Isabel 93 6,18 303
Marmann, Kristina 93 6,12 ( 300)

4. TSV Baden Östringen GESAMTPUNKTE: 3293

100 m : Schöffler, Laura 94 14,3 437
Reiß, Katharina 94 15,0 389

4 x 100 m : I : Seeburger, Franziska 94 57,2 905
Drabant, Paula 94
Reiß, Katharina 94
Schöffler, Laura 94

Weitsprung : Schöffler, Laura 94 4,14 452
Drabant, Paula 94 4,11 448
Reiß, Katharina 94 3,91 ( 424)

Kugelstoß : Seeburger, Franziska 94 6,96 341
Drabant, Paula 94 6,54 321

Disziplinen

100 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. Gedemer, Sarah 95 LG Altenbürg 13,4 sec 506
2. Hörrle, Laura 93 TSV Ubstadt 13,9 sec 467
3. Schrag, Carolina 94 TSV Ubstadt 14,0 sec 459
4. Klein, Camilla 93 LG Altenbürg 14,4 sec 430
5. Reiß, Katharina 94 TSV Baden Östringen 15,0 sec 389

2. Lauf
1. Hofmann, Julia 93 LG Bruhrain 12,8 sec 558
2. Schöffler, Laura 94 TSV Baden Östringen 14,3 sec 437
3. Bassmaji, Isabel 93 LG Bruhrain 14,5 sec 423
4. Weber, Kim 94 TSV Ubstadt 14,6 sec ( 416)
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4 x 100 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. TSV Ubstadt 57,1 sec 909

Pöhlmann, P 94 - Hörrle, L 93 - Zimmermann, L 94 - Schrag, C 94
2. TSV Baden Östringen 57,2 sec 905

Seeburger, F 94 - Drabant, P 94 - Reiß, K 94 - Schöffler, L 94
3. LG Bruhrain 58,5 sec 858

Bassmaji, I 93 - Hofmann, J 93 - Marmann, K 93 - Milich, I 93
4. LG Altenbürg 59,5 sec 823

Gedemer, S 95 - Klein, C 93 - Geißler, A 93 - Schlindwein, J 95

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Schrag, Carolina 94 TSV Ubstadt 4,26 m 466
2. Hofmann, Julia 93 LG Bruhrain 4,22 m 461
3. Zimmermann, Lea 94 TSV Ubstadt 4,15 m 453
4. Schöffler, Laura 94 TSV Baden Östringen 4,14 m 452
5. Drabant, Paula 94 TSV Baden Östringen 4,11 m 448
6. Milich, Isabel 93 LG Bruhrain 3,93 m 427
6. Gedemer, Sarah 95 LG Altenbürg 3,93 m 427
8. Reiß, Katharina 94 TSV Baden Östringen 3,91 m ( 424)
9. Klein, Camilla 93 LG Altenbürg 3,84 m 416

10. Marmann, Kristina 93 LG Bruhrain 3,79 m ( 410)
11. Pöhlmann, Priscilla 94 TSV Ubstadt 3,58 m ( 383)

Kugelstoß 25.06.2008
1. Geißler, Alina 93 LG Altenbürg 8,54 m 412
2. Schlindwein, Janine 95 LG Altenbürg 7,44 m 363
3. Zimmermann, Lea 94 TSV Ubstadt 7,18 m 351
4. Seeburger, Franziska 94 TSV Baden Östringen 6,96 m 341
5. Bassmaji, Isabel 93 LG Bruhrain 6,62 m 325
6. Drabant, Paula 94 TSV Baden Östringen 6,54 m 321
6. Hörrle, Laura 93 TSV Ubstadt 6,54 m 321
8. Milich, Isabel 93 LG Bruhrain 6,18 m 303
9. Marmann, Kristina 93 LG Bruhrain 6,12 m ( 300)

10. Weber, Kim 94 TSV Ubstadt 5,90 m ( 288)

Schülerinnen B Gruppe 2

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. TV Forst 3541 Punkte

2. SG Bad Schönborn 3479 Punkte

3. LG Bruhrain 3253 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. TV Forst GESAMTPUNKTE: 3541

75 m : Schleicher, Nina 96 10,6 442
Pfitzer, Johanna 95 11,2 387
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4 x 75 m : I : Pfitzer, Johanna 95 44,1 838
Strohmeyer, Juliane 96
Kritzer, Melanie 95
Schleicher, Nina 96

Weitsprung : Schleicher, Nina 96 4,50 494
Strohmeyer, Juliane 96 3,80 411

Schlagballwurf : Kritzer, Melanie 95 42,5 514
Pfitzer, Johanna 95 36,0 455

2. SG Bad Schönborn GESAMTPUNKTE: 3479

75 m : Beach, Eleanor 96 10,8 423
Kilinc, Jasmin 95 10,9 414
Haßfeld, Theresa 96 12,6 ( 279)

4 x 75 m : I : Beach, Eleanor 96 43,2 881
Kerle, Franziska 96
Geißler, Ronja 95
Kilinc, Jasmin 95

Weitsprung : Geißler, Ronja 95 4,25 465
Beach, Eleanor 96 4,15 453
Kerle, Franziska 96 4,02 ( 438)

Schlagballwurf : Kerle, Franziska 96 40,0 492
Schöbel, Hanna 96 26,0 351
Kilinc, Jasmin 95 24,5 ( 334)

3. LG Bruhrain GESAMTPUNKTE: 3253

75 m : Zieger, Viktoria 95 10,7 432
Hartmann, Nina 96 11,3 378
Schottenhaml, Janina 96 11,6 ( 354)

4 x 75 m : I : Schottenhaml, Janina 96 44,6 815
Hartmann, Nina 96
Zieger, Viktoria 95
Frank, Corinna 95

Weitsprung : Frank, Corinna 95 4,38 480
Zieger, Viktoria 95 4,05 441
Süß, Jana 96 3,85 ( 417)

Schlagballwurf : Flohr, Judit 96 28,0 373
Frank, Corinna 95 24,5 334
Schottenhaml, Janina 96 21,5 ( 299)
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Disziplinen

75 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. Schleicher, Nina 96 TV Forst 10,6 sec 442
2. Beach, Eleanor 96 SG Bad Schönborn 10,8 sec 423
3. Kilinc, Jasmin 95 SG Bad Schönborn 10,9 sec 414
4. Haßfeld, Theresa 96 SG Bad Schönborn 12,6 sec ( 279)

2. Lauf
1. Zieger, Viktoria 95 LG Bruhrain 10,7 sec 432
2. Pfitzer, Johanna 95 TV Forst 11,2 sec 387
3. Hartmann, Nina 96 LG Bruhrain 11,3 sec 378
4. Schottenhaml, Janina 96 LG Bruhrain 11,6 sec ( 354)

4 x 75 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. SG Bad Schönborn 43,2 sec 881

Beach, E 96 - Kerle, F 96 - Geißler, R 95 - Kilinc, J 95
2. TV Forst 44,1 sec 838

Pfitzer, J 95 - Strohmeyer, J 96 - Kritzer, M 95 - Schleicher, N 96
3. LG Bruhrain 44,6 sec 815

Schottenhaml, J 96 - Hartmann, N 96 - Zieger, V 95 - Frank, C 95

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Schleicher, Nina 96 TV Forst 4,50 m 494
2. Frank, Corinna 95 LG Bruhrain 4,38 m 480
3. Geißler, Ronja 95 SG Bad Schönborn 4,25 m 465
4. Beach, Eleanor 96 SG Bad Schönborn 4,15 m 453
5. Zieger, Viktoria 95 LG Bruhrain 4,05 m 441
6. Kerle, Franziska 96 SG Bad Schönborn 4,02 m ( 438)
7. Süß, Jana 96 LG Bruhrain 3,85 m ( 417)
8. Strohmeyer, Juliane 96 TV Forst 3,80 m 411

Schlagballwurf 25.06.2008
1. Kritzer, Melanie 95 TV Forst 42,5 m 514
2. Kerle, Franziska 96 SG Bad Schönborn 40,0 m 492
3. Pfitzer, Johanna 95 TV Forst 36,0 m 455
4. Flohr, Judit 96 LG Bruhrain 28,0 m 373
5. Schöbel, Hanna 96 SG Bad Schönborn 26,0 m 351
6. Kilinc, Jasmin 95 SG Bad Schönborn 24,5 m ( 334)
6. Frank, Corinna 95 LG Bruhrain 24,5 m 334
8. Schottenhaml, Janina 96 LG Bruhrain 21,5 m ( 299)
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Schülerinnen C Gruppe 1

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. TSV Baden Östringen 4748 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. TSV Baden Östringen GESAMTPUNKTE: 4748

50 m : Scholtes, Leonie 98 7,6 413
Dambuk, Svea 97 8,0 366
Hermida, Celine 98 8,3 ( 334)

800 m : Blank, Merle 98 2:57,6 383
Hermida, Celine 98 3:02,3 365
Schöffler, Mona 97 3:04,2 ( 358)

4 x 50 m : I : Blank, Merle 98 29,8 912
Scholtes, Leonie 98
Dambuk, Svea 97
Drabant, Marie 97

Hochsprung : Scholtes, Leonie 98 1,24 342
Schöffler, Mona 97 1,20 315
Dambuk, Svea 97 1,16 ( 288)

Weitsprung : Drabant, Marie 97 4,18 457
Schöffler, Mona 97 3,85 417

Schlagballwurf : Drabant, Marie 97 36,0 455
Blank, Merle 98 23,5 323
Hermida, Celine 98 23,5 ( 323)

Disziplinen

50 m 25.06.2008
1. Scholtes, Leonie 98 TSV Baden Östringen 7,6 sec 413
2. Dambuk, Svea 97 TSV Baden Östringen 8,0 sec 366
3. Hermida, Celine 98 TSV Baden Östringen 8,3 sec ( 334)

800 m 25.06.2008
1. Blank, Merle 98 TSV Baden Östringen 2:57,6 min 383
2. Hermida, Celine 98 TSV Baden Östringen 3:02,3 min 365
3. Schöffler, Mona 97 TSV Baden Östringen 3:04,2 min ( 358)
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4 x 50 m 25.06.2008
1. TSV Baden Östringen 29,8 sec 912

Blank, M 98 - Scholtes, L 98 - Dambuk, S 97 - Drabant, M 97

Hochsprung 25.06.2008
1. Scholtes, Leonie 98 TSV Baden Östringen 1,24 m 342
2. Schöffler, Mona 97 TSV Baden Östringen 1,20 m 315
3. Dambuk, Svea 97 TSV Baden Östringen 1,16 m ( 288)

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Drabant, Marie 97 TSV Baden Östringen 4,18 m 457
2. Schöffler, Mona 97 TSV Baden Östringen 3,85 m 417

Schlagballwurf 25.06.2008
1. Drabant, Marie 97 TSV Baden Östringen 36,0 m 455
2. Blank, Merle 98 TSV Baden Östringen 23,5 m 323
2. Hermida, Celine 98 TSV Baden Östringen 23,5 m 323

Schülerinnen C Gruppe 2

E n d s t a n d
===============

1. LG Bruhrain 2881 Punkte

2. SG Bad Schönborn 2821 Punkte

3. TSV Ubstadt 2730 Punkte

4. TV Forst 2703 Punkte

Mannschaften

1. LG Bruhrain GESAMTPUNKTE: 2881

50 m : Rumpp, Franziska 97 8,0 366
Neuberger, Vivian 97 8,1 355
Pauli, Kathrin Stella 97 8,4 ( 324)

4 x 50 m : I : Neuberger, Vivian 97 31,1 828
Pauli, Kathrin Stella 97
Rumpp, Franziska 97
Prill, Imka 97

Weitsprung : Neuberger, Vivian 97 3,72 401
Franz, Mareike 97 3,34 352
Prill, Imka 97 2,66 ( 258)

Schlagballwurf : Pauli, Kathrin Stella 97 21,5 299
Rumpp, Franziska 97 20,0 280
Franz, Mareike 97 15,0 ( 211)
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2. SG Bad Schönborn GESAMTPUNKTE: 2821

50 m : Härtig, Lara 97 8,1 355
Reinfant, Christina 99 8,5 314
Leitzbach, Sandrine 97 8,6 ( 304)

4 x 50 m : I : Reinfant, Christina 99 32,3 757
Leitzbach, Sandrine 97
Hochadel, Maike 98
Härtig, Lara 97

II : Demir, Özelem-Vanessa 99 34,6 ( 634)
Leitzig, Janina 99
Leitzig, Natascha 97
Willhauck, Sophie Bernadet 98

Weitsprung : Leitzbach, Sandrine 97 3,69 397
Hochadel, Maike 98 3,54 378
Reinfant, Christina 99 3,44 ( 365)

Schlagballwurf : Leitzig, Janina 99 24,5 334
Hochadel, Maike 98 20,5 286

3. TSV Ubstadt GESAMTPUNKTE: 2730

50 m : Kirschniok, Jessica 97 7,9 377
Ross, Sophia 97 8,5 314

4 x 50 m : I : Ross, Sophia 97 33,2 706
Wunsch, Sophia 97
Koch, Pia 97
Kirschniok, Jessica 97

Weitsprung : Kirschniok, Jessica 97 3,67 395
Wunsch, Sophia 97 3,12 323
Koch, Pia 97 3,03 ( 311)

Schlagballwurf : Koch, Pia 97 24,0 329
Wunsch, Sophia 97 20,5 286
Ross, Sophia 97 19,5 ( 273)

4. TV Forst GESAMTPUNKTE: 2703

50 m : Vieser, Nicola 97 8,0 366
Semmler, Anna-Sophie 98 8,2 344
Becker, Carolin 98 8,8 ( 285)

4 x 50 m : I : Vieser, Nicola 97 32,2 762
Kunkel, Marina 97
Becker, Carolin 98
Semmler, Anna-Sophie 98
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Weitsprung : Vieser, Nicola 97 3,66 394
Semmler, Anna-Sophie 98 3,52 376
Kunkel, Marina 97 3,37 ( 356)

Schlagballwurf : Becker, Carolin 98 19,5 273
Kunkel, Marina 97 13,5 188

Disziplinen

50 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. Kirschniok, Jessica 97 TSV Ubstadt 7,9 sec 377
2. Semmler, Anna-Sophie 98 TV Forst 8,2 sec 344
3. Pauli, Kathrin Stella 97 LG Bruhrain 8,4 sec ( 324)
4. Reinfant, Christina 99 SG Bad Schönborn 8,5 sec 314
5. Leitzbach, Sandrine 97 SG Bad Schönborn 8,6 sec ( 304)
6. Becker, Carolin 98 TV Forst 8,8 sec ( 285)

2. Lauf
1. Vieser, Nicola 97 TV Forst 8,0 sec 366
2. Rumpp, Franziska 97 LG Bruhrain 8,0 sec 366
3. Neuberger, Vivian 97 LG Bruhrain 8,1 sec 355
4. Härtig, Lara 97 SG Bad Schönborn 8,1 sec 355
5. Ross, Sophia 97 TSV Ubstadt 8,5 sec 314

4 x 50 m 25.06.2008

1. Lauf
1. LG Bruhrain 31,1 sec 828

Neuberger, V 97 - Pauli, K 97 - Rumpp, F 97 - Prill, I 97
2. TV Forst 32,2 sec 762

Vieser, N 97 - Kunkel, M 97 - Becker, C 98 - Semmler, A 98
3. SG Bad Schönborn I 32,3 sec 757

Reinfant, C 99 - Leitzbach, S 97 - Hochadel, M 98 - Härtig, L 97
4. TSV Ubstadt 33,2 sec 706

Ross, S 97 - Wunsch, S 97 - Koch, P 97 - Kirschniok, J 97
5. SG Bad Schönborn II 34,6 sec ( 634)

Demir, Ö 99 - Leitzig, J 99 - Leitzig, N 97 - Willhauck, S 98

Weitsprung 25.06.2008
1. Neuberger, Vivian 97 LG Bruhrain 3,72 m 401
2. Leitzbach, Sandrine 97 SG Bad Schönborn 3,69 m 397
3. Kirschniok, Jessica 97 TSV Ubstadt 3,67 m 395
4. Vieser, Nicola 97 TV Forst 3,66 m 394
5. Hochadel, Maike 98 SG Bad Schönborn 3,54 m 378
6. Semmler, Anna-Sophie 98 TV Forst 3,52 m 376
7. Reinfant, Christina 99 SG Bad Schönborn 3,44 m ( 365)
8. Kunkel, Marina 97 TV Forst 3,37 m ( 356)
9. Franz, Mareike 97 LG Bruhrain 3,34 m 352

10. Wunsch, Sophia 97 TSV Ubstadt 3,12 m 323
11. Koch, Pia 97 TSV Ubstadt 3,03 m ( 311)
12. Prill, Imka 97 LG Bruhrain 2,66 m ( 258)
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Schlagballwurf 25.06.2008
1. Leitzig, Janina 99 SG Bad Schönborn 24,5 m 334
2. Koch, Pia 97 TSV Ubstadt 24,0 m 329
3. Pauli, Kathrin Stella 97 LG Bruhrain 21,5 m 299
4. Wunsch, Sophia 97 TSV Ubstadt 20,5 m 286
4. Hochadel, Maike 98 SG Bad Schönborn 20,5 m 286
6. Rumpp, Franziska 97 LG Bruhrain 20,0 m 280
7. Ross, Sophia 97 TSV Ubstadt 19,5 m ( 273)
7. Becker, Carolin 98 TV Forst 19,5 m 273
9. Franz, Mareike 97 LG Bruhrain 15,0 m ( 211)

10. Kunkel, Marina 97 TV Forst 13,5 m 188

- Ende -


